ALCATEL USA, INC.

GEN FA) GIFTER

SEGEINE!

972	477	9328
7(4	411	2220

P.02/05

JUL-31-2009 16: 0	
FORM PTO-1695 08 - 05 - 2009 (Rev. 6-93) OMB-0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabic	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conv.,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Scott K. Nam	Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.
2. Sindhu K, Mohandas	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street: Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	P.O. Box 636
Other	City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974-0636
Execution Date(s): 07-23-09	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/459,348	B. Patterit No.(s) [Patent Number not found in DB]
Additional no	Imbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Room 2F-192	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 12-2325
City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974-0636	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
po	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stephen J. Wyse	07-31-09 Date
Name of Person Signing	ding cover sheet, strachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 08/04/2009 MJAMA1 00000105 122325 12459348

Case Name/No.: 804344-US-NP

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Commissioner for Patents Fax No. 571-273-

PAGE 2/5* RCVD AT 7/31/2009 4:04:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 477 9328 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0697 Stocker

B18-878-4844

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUL 3 1 2009

804344

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Scott K. Nam, of Glendale, in the County of Los Angeles and the State of New California, and Sindhu K. Mohadas, of Thousand Oaks, in the County of Ventura and the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Inter-Node Link Aggregation System and Method described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. may designate.

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2009 4:04:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 477 9328 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0698 Stocker

818-878-4844

р.5

2

804344

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Scott K. Nam

Date: 7/23/09

United States of America)

State of California) ss.

County of Las Amgelia)

On this _______, day of ________, 2009, before me personally came, Scott K. Nam, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the

same.

Notary Public



PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2009 4:04:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 477 9328 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

Stocker

818-878-4844

p.6

3

Sindhu K. Mohandas

804344

Date: 7/23/09

United States of America)

State of California) ss.

County of Los Arroles)

ANDICLIAN SEYSCAN
Commission # 1711119
Motery Public - Captornia |
Los Angules County
MyCanth, Spine Jun 13, 2011

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2009 4:04:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:972 477 9328 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26 al. P. Ø5

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 07/31/2009